
ORtGtNALSTATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION ~ 

THE VILLAGE OF HARTFORD ) 

MADISON COUNfY, ILLINOIS ) 


APR 282010 

) 
Petitioners ) 

) 
vs. ) T08-0038 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
) 
) fRE~~B~fgD 

A VIRIGNIA CORPORATION ) 
AND STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT) 
OF TRANSPORTATION ) 

) tHino/s C()mm~rco Commisso 
RAIl, SAFETV SECTION IonRespondents ) 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

TO THE ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMISSION: 

NOW COMES, The Village of Hartford, Madison County, Illinois (Village), by its 
attorneys, BASSETT LAW OFFICE, P.C. and respectfully petition the Illinois Commerce 
Commission as follows: 

L That the final delivery of the sizable machinery to be taken over the crossing in 
question will not be finalized until late June 2010. After the final delivery, this matter should be 
ready for final order and therefore, the railroads involved and the Village of Hartford agree that 
a continuance should be asked for until then. 

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays that this Honorable Commission will set the aforesaid 
matter for hearing with notice to the parties hereto sometime after August 1, 2010. 

Respectfully submitted, 

THE VILLAGE OF HARTFORD, 
.q_~SON COUNTY LOIS, Petitioner 

erIe C. Bassett #132462 
Rene Bassett Butler #6224435 

BASSETT LAW OFFICE, P.C. 
16 West Lorena Avenue 
Wood River, Illinois 62095 
Phone: 618-254-0141 
Fax: 618-254-0144 
Email: mbassett@bassettlawoffice.coIl1 
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ORIGINAL 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

THE VILLAGE OF HARTFORD ) 

MADISON COUNry, ILLINOIS ) 


) 

Petitioners ) 


) 

vs. ) 


) 
KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY, ) 
UNION PACIFIC RAILWAY and STATE OF) 
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF ) 
TRANSPORTATION ) 

) 
Respondents ) 

RECEIVED 
APR 282010 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
T08-0039 RAIL SAFETY SECTION 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

TO THE ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMISSION: 

NOW COMES, The Village of Hartford, Madison County, Illinois (Village), by its 
attorneys, BASSETT LAW OFFICE, P.C. and respectfully petition the Illinois Commerce 
Commission as follows: 

1. That the final delivery of the sizable machinery to be taken over the crossing in 
question will not be finalized until late June 2010. After the final delivery, this matter should be 
ready for Hnal order and therefore, the railroads involved and the Village of Hartford agree that 
a continuance should be asked for until then. 

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays that this Honorable Commission will set the aforesaid 
matter for hearing with notice to the parties hereto sometime after August 1, 2010. 

BASSETT LAW OFFICE, P.C. 
16 West Lorena Avenue 
Wood River, Illinois 62095 
Phone: 618-254-0141 
Fax: 618-254-0144 
Email: mbassett@bassettlawoffice.com 

Respectfully submitted, 

THE VILLAGE OF HARTFORD, 
SON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, Petitioner 

By:_'-'\-----'>.:.::..;.""""'..;..L---'.=.L!----"'''""'---

Merle C. Bassett #132462 
Rene Bassett Butler #6224435 

DOCKETED 

rbutler@bassettlawoffice.com 
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NOTICE OF FILING 

Merle C. Bassett, states that he is the Attorney for the Village of Hartford in the foregoing 
cause and that he served the foregoing MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE of Dockets T08-0038 
and T08-0039 set for May 7, 2009, on the parties by mailing a true and exact copy thereof to the 
following ATTORNEYS/PARTIES OF RECORD. 

Mr. Richard E. Boyle Ms. Christine Reed 
Gundlach, Lee, Eggmann, Royle Director of Highways - IDOT 

and Roessler Attn: Jeff Harpring, Room 205 
5000 West Main St., Box 23560 2300 South Dirksen Parkway 
Belleville, IL 62223-0560 Springfield, IL 62764 

Ms. Ellen J. Schanzle-Haskins Lance T. Jones 
Chief Counsel - IDOT Deputy Chief Counsel - IDOT 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Rm. 300 2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Rm. 300 
Springfield, IL 62764 Springfield, IL 62764 

by depositing same in the US Mail at Wood River, Illinois before 5:00 p.m. on the 26th day of 
April, 2010, with proper postage prepaid. 

AND TO: 

David C. Reeves, Associate General Counsel (DReeves@KCSouthern.com) 

J.R Kazmierczak (James.kazmierczak@nscorp.com) 
Jack W. Blakemore, P.C. (jblakemore@cmtengr.com) 
Michael E. Stead, Rail Safety Program Manger (mstead@icc.illinois.gov) 
Neil F. Flynn, Attorney at Law (nflynn@nfflynnlaw.com) 
Roy P. Farwell (RPFarwel@UP.com) 
Steve Jeffery (Sjeffery@Thompsoncoburn.com) 
Warren Knowles (wknoles@cmtengr.com) 
Joe VonDeBur (jvondebu@icc.illnois.gov) 
John Blair (jblair@icc.illinois.gov) 
Tim Crouch (Tim.Crouch@NSCorp.com) 
Richard Daniels (rdaniels@icc.illinois.gov) 
Jason Johnson (Jason.Johnson@illinois.gov) 
Mike Martin (Michael.d.martin@conocophillips.com) 
Paul Gegg Cptgeg@up.com) 
Deanna Barnes (dbarnes@hartfordillinois.net) 
Glenn Hay (glenn@designg.com) 
Tim Martin (Tim.martin@conocophillips.co) 

by em ailing same via the world wide web 

:rv r e ,Bassett, #1324 
Bassett Law Office 
16 West Lorena Avenue 
Wood River, IL 62095 
618/254-0141 
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